IMI PBM IGENIX® CLEAN STEAM BALL VALVES
CS Cast Series 9/Forged Series 8, 1/4” - 6”
DESIGN FEATURES:
•	 Unique Adjust-O-Seal® feature allows in-line valve adjustment to compensate for
normal wear on valve seats
•	 CS SERIES CLEAN STEAM VALVES HAVE O-RINGS.
•	 Valves are a three-piece “swing-out” body design.
•	 Upstream and downstream bubble-tight sealing capability allows valve body cleaning,

OPTIONS
(15)
How To Order:
Sanitary clamps & gaskets may limit pressure ratings
to less than shown above. Foreign regulatory agencies
may also limit the pressure ratings above.
HL
Cast (Ser. 9)
316L  S / S A 1/4" F - Ext. Buttweld for Tube G
V-TEF™ Seats / Seals
FKM O-Rings - -
No Purge Port
or Ball Option -
Standard Ball
and Stem - - W/ Standard Lever Handle -
30 Ra ID
(Std. Series 9)
HF
Forged (Ser. 9)
316L S / S B 3/8" FX
Ext. Buttweld for Tube by
Hygienic Clamp J
V-TEF™ Seats / Seals / VTFE
Cav Fill / FKM O-Rings - 8
Self Flushing
Ball F
Internal / External
Grounding 02
W/O Handle
W/ Stem Actuator Prep A
20 Ra ID
(Std. Series 8)
C 1/2" X- Hygienic Clamp - V Slotted V-Ball G 17-4PH Stem 04 Locking Lever Handle D 15 Ra ID
D 3/4" G- Female Cherry Burrell - W 30° V-Ball 08 Gear Operator (Req'd for 6") E 10 Ra ID
E 1" H- Male Cherry Burrell - X 45° V-Ball 18 Extended Handle (2-1/2" thru 4")
G 1-1/2" - Y 60° V-Ball 71 Extended Handle (1/2" thru 2")
H 2" 20 DA 80psig actuator
J 2-1/2" 27 DA 60psig actuator
K 3" 34 SR 80psig actuator
L 4" 41 SR 60psig actuator
M* 6" * Not available in forged.
CS 9
Other operator options available -
Contact PBM.
More polish available -
Contact PBM.
F
G
H
20 Ra ID after
Electro Polish
15 Ra ID after
Electro Polish
10 Ra ID after
Electro Polish
8
Other material
options available - Contact
PBM.
Z
V-TEF™ Seats / Seals
EPR O-Rings
2
Other Purge Port &
Ball Options -  Contact
PBM.
V-TEF™ Seats / Seals / VTFE
Cav Fill / EPR O-Rings
H
S-TEF® Seats / Seals
FKM O-Rings
0
S-TEF® Seats / Seals